

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25435/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CWJC No.
5915/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANNU PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv. (Not present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E RNotice was issued in this matter on 29th September,
2008 and status quo order was granted.

As service was not complete on respondents Nos.1-4,
the matter was again and again listed before the Registrar
or learned Chamber Judge since 1st September, 2009 but
needful has not been done till today and petitioner is
enjoying the order of status quo. Even, the counsel for the
petitioner is not present today in the Court. It appears
that the counsel for the petitioner is not inclined to
pursue the matter.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master