

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25435/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CWJC No.5915/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANNU PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Priyank, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- the petitioner is permitted to comply with the default noted in the office report dated 27.09.2013. Such cost should be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks. Failure to comply with the condition imposed, the benefit granted under this order will automatically cease to operate.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER