

D

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2-3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25435/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CWJC No.5915/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANNU PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for
restoration,restoration,)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of one day in depositing the cost is condoned.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file proof
of publication of show cause notice on respondent No.4.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]
Court Master