

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2011, I.A. No. 3/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25435/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2008 in CWJC No. 5915/2007 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

MANNU PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date : 19/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal R., Adv.
Mr. Suryoday P. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 21.08.2014 passed by learned Chamber Judge, the special leave petition was dismissed for non prosecution as against respondent No.4. The same order states that the application for restoration of the special leave petition which was dismissed for default is pending for consideration.

In that view of the matter, let this special leave petition be listed before the appropriate court for orders.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER