

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25435/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2008
in CWJC No. 5915/2007 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

MANNU PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Abhisek A., Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar, adv.

Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for Restoration is allowed. Special
leave Petition is restored to its original number.Petitioner is also permitted to serve notice
through the Trial Court.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER