

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25435/2008

MANNU PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1-3 could not have been served for want of the spare copies of the Special Leave Petition as well as complete particulars of the District Court concerned. Petitioner to provide the same within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued. The name of respondent no. 4 has already been deleted from the array of parties vide the order of Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers dated 21st August, 2014.

List on 01st December, 2015.(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar