

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25435/2008

MANNU PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has failed to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit despite undertaking given on 20.1.2016. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel, Mr Deepak Tyagi appearing on behalf of Mr D.S.Mahra, Advocate-on-record whereafter no further request for adjournment would be entertained.

Particulars of the Trial Court have not been furnished in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3 despite earlier order dt.20.1.2016. Be furnished within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 19.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar