

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25435/2008  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2008  
in CWJC No. 5915/2007 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

MANNU PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The instant special leave petition was filed in the year 2008. In 2016, despite various opportunities having been afforded to the learned counsel for the petitioner, respondent nos. 2 and 3 remained unserved. The aforesaid position sustains till date.

In view of the above, one last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to effect service on the unserved respondent nos. 2 and 3, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, to be paid to the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust, within one week from today. Service be effected on respondent nos. 2 and 3 within four weeks thereafter.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS